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T0: The Commissioner of Patents and Tcademarks:

Piease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).

Conveyance Type

New D Assignment D License
Resubmission -Recordati [[] security Agreemem Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID # Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error [ merger R

Reel¢[ | Frames] | ] change of Name

Corrective Document

Reel # [::l Frame # L_| Other
Conveying Party [L_] sark ¥ additional names of conveying parties attached  gyqcution Date
Momth Day Year
Name| GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED, THE | | 07282000 |
Formerly | ]

EI Individual D General Partnership D Limited Partnership Corporation D Association

DOther L |

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization [ DELAWARE ]

Receiving Party [] mark ¢ addtionat names of raceiving parties smached
Name [ GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC ]
DBA/AKATTA | |
Composed of l I
Address gineny 4360 BROWNSBORO ROAD, SUITE 300 ]
Addressgine2y [ P.O. BOX 35120 ]
Address (ine3 | 1,0UTSVILLE B KENTUCKY | 40232 _ |

Chy Sue/Counyy — Lip
e . H H ¥ document to be recorded is
[ individual [ Generat Partnership [ vimited Parinership [ assignment and the receiving ;':n, =

) L. not domiclied in the United States, an
I:] Corporation D Association appointment of s domestic
representative should be sttached.
Other [_LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ) (Designation must be a separste
docurnert from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | DELAWARE |
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
/2000 NTHRI1 00000280 1
48l 40.00 0P
248D 1325.00 0P
l Mail documents 1o be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: I
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
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I FORM P"{‘O-IGISB Page 2 s ot T I

{—ouvmoesi 00 . TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address  g...: tor the first Receiving Party only

Weme | n/a |
Address pine 1) [ J
Address inen | ' [
Address gine 3 [ ]
Addressmed | B

Cormrespondent Name and Address , . . .. and Teisphone Number| 11 2c ]
Name |  JULIE ANN GREXORY, ESQ. )

Addressoinev) | MIDDLETON & REUTLINGER

Addresssimenn | 2500 BROWN & WILLIAMSON TOWER

Address gine ¢ |

Pages Enter the total number of pages of the sttached conveyance document "R =

|

]

Address (im 3) L LOUISVILLE, KENTUURY 4UZUZ ]
]

including any attachments. l

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [© ] msrk ¥ sddnionsl numbers stisched
Emter aither the Trademark Application Number gr the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH mumbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registrstion Number(s)
[ 75539161 | 752 [ ] [ 2342370 ] [2299608 | [ 21842 |
L | L | 1 J IEECOEN i SN B AL
L | L | L J 2006353 | [0 J [T ]
Number of Properties  gnter the total number of properties involved. ' 62 J
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ¢ 755 00 ]
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account ||
Deposit Account
(Enter for psyment by deposit accoumt or I sdditional fees can be charged to the scoount)
Deposit Account Number: el |

Authorization to charge sdditionsifees:  ves | ] o [ ]

Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

asttached copy is a true copy of the Idoam Msbdqukm”uwu
indicated herein.
JULIE ANN GREGORY \, \ L J) // I g/j "
Name of Person Signing v, ; Signaturg ”_Date Signed
i -
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Conveying Pa
cor a lergw party [[] mark v sdaiionat names of conveying parties stiached | p.,M:..
Nsme [ GNLYTE GROUP INOOKPORATED, THE ]
Formerly | |

[Jindividust [] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Comporation [ ] Association
Dmher L ]

Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organizstion EMAWARE |

Receiving Pa
zmumg.m ving Party D Mark ¥ sdditions! names of receiving parties attached

Name [GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LIC

DBA/AKAITA |

Composed of |

Address (ine 1) [4%0 BROWNSBORD RUAD,  SULIE 3D

Address (iine 2) |P.0. BOX 35120

L ) L) L) e L

Address (ine 3) 1 (YTTSVITLF B [ KENTUCKY | [ 40232
Cry SueCaurnry 19 Code
D individusl |_] General Partnership D Limited Partnership D ¥ document to be recorded Is an

assignment and the receiving party is
not domiciled in the United States, an

D Corporation D Association sppointment of a8 domastic
representative shouid be sttached
{Designation must be a ssparste

[x] other [ LIMITED LIABILITY GOMPANY ] document from the Assignment.)

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | DFLAWARE |

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addiions! numbers saached
Emer sither the Trademark Applicstion Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
L I 1L ] | 55 ] [T [ ]
L | [ ] [ ] | OS] [0 ] [T ]
L | L ] [ ] | [19955%6 | [To0% ] [T
| J L I ] | [1964560 ] [1957% ] [T95%5 ]
| 1 1 L | | Liozasss | [ooemo | [ 1806009 |
L I | L | | [18%l01 ] [eom: | [ )
L | L | L | | [1ssus2s | [T ] [T
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onveying P
fn.? ey_ng,co:vr.t;mp‘m D mvnddelmdm»rﬁumu:m - ,M:“
Name [ GENLYTE GROUP INCOKPURAIXD, THE | I B301958 l
Formerly | |

Dlndividual [:] General Partnership D Limited Partmrﬁ‘nip m Corporation D Associstion

Dmher L 1

Citizenship State of incorporation/Organizstion | DELAWARE |

Receiving Pa
Emar Mdmogl Receiving Party D Mark i additional names of receiving parties attached

Name [GENLYTE THMAS GROUP LLC

-

DBA/AKATTA |

Composedof | _
Address qine 1y | 200 BROMSERU KD, SULIE 30

e

Address (ine ) |P.0. BOX 35120

Address qine 3 [[ YITSVTIIE | [ KENTUCKY ] [ 40232 |
Cay Suna/Causrtry 2p Cotde
D Individual D Genera! Partnership D Limited Partnership D ¥ documnent to be recorded is an

assignment and the receiving party is
not domiciied in the United States, an

D Corporation D Association appointmemt of a domestic
representative should be attached
(Designation must be a separate

[x] other [ LIMITED LIABILITY OMPANY 1 document from the Assignment.)

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | DELAWARE |

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark i sdditions! numbers stached
Enter sither the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
L | L ] L 1| e ) [I55__ ) [T7on7 |
| || 1 1 | Dezss 1 [Doeomws | [y 1
L | L ] [ ] | [[411210 ] [O58 ] [=09 )
[ | [ | | 1| BB ] [ [Ozss ]
L | [ ] L 1 | [zoos___ ] [Cosooir ] [1160693 ]
l j | [ | | [z ] [ees | [0 ]
L ] L 1 L 7 | e ] [oon ] [ ]
L _J
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Conveying Party [] mark ¥ addnions! names of conveying parties smached |

Enter Additiona! Conveying Party

Month Day Vear
Name [ GENLYIE GROUP INOORPORATED, THE ]

Formerly L ]

[Jindividust [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation [ ] Association
D Other L |

Citizenship State of incorporstion/Organization [ DELAWARE ]

Receiving Pa
:m«umgmm.e.vmgp.ny D Mark ¥ sdditional names of receiving parties sttached

Name [GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP 1IC

DBA/AKAITA |

Composed of |

Address (ine 1)

Address (ine 2) |P.0. BOX 35120

J
J
]
[Z30 BROWRGEORD ROAD, SUITE 300 1
|
J

Address qine 3 [y TSVTIIF, i { KENTUCKY | [ 40232
Cay SumaCounry Iy Cote
D individual L__:l Genera! Partnership D Limited Partnership D ¥ document to be racordad i an

assignmemnt and the receiving psrty is
not domiciled in the United States, an
D Corporation D Associstion sppointment of 3 domestic
representative shouid be attached
(Designation must be 8 separate
Other | LIMITED LIABILITY OCMPANY | document from the Assignment.)

Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization | DELAWARE H

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) D Mark i additional numbers stiached
Enter sither the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Numnber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
| I | [ ] | owsse ] [ossais | [077487% ]
L 1 1L 1| PR ] [C62m0 —)  [oora J
{ | | | { | |0530977 | [ 0506472 ] [Oo0B2 ]
L I | 111 J | | |
| | L | [ ] | L | L I L |
Jo L 11 L J 1 ] L ]
I L ] L ]| L j o ] | |
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NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED, a corporation of the state of
Delaware having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300,
Louisville, Kentucky 40207, adopted and continuously used up to August 30, 1998 the

following "marks" which are registered or applied for registration in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office:
MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE
GENESYS 2,342,370 04/18/2000
TECHEXPRESS 2,299,608 12/14/1999
LYTENING 2,218,442 01/19/1999
BRILLIANCE 2,158,815 05/19/1998
TECHEXPRESS 2,148,051 03/31/1998
TECHEXPRESS 2,117,024 11/25/1997
LFI 2,076,353 07/01/1997
MINIFORMS 2,049,840 04/01/1997
KALEIDOSCOPE 2,046,678 03/18/1997
CONSTAR 2,045,125 03/11/1997
EFFEX 2,025,871 12/24/1996
TRI-LEVEL 2,024,395 12/17/1996
RADIUS 2,011,155 10/22/1996
CONTRACTOR FRIENDLY 2,009,065 10/15/1996
ROUGHLYTE 2,005,162 10/01/1996
HOMELYTER 1,995,566 08/20/1996
BI-LEVEL 1,969,016 04/16/1996
MULTISET 1,964,711 03/26/1996
TRADEMARK
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MARK

LOC-AIM
LYTEFLOOD
SOF-TECH
PRO-SPEC

MD*4

MICRO PRO
AIRSEAL
POWERSPEC
TOUCH-AIM
LUMIPLUS
TANGENT

VISION SMART
ENERGY SMART
PAR-TECH
COMPLI
PARAFLOOD
CRAFTSTONE
GEOSPOT
GENLYTE & Design
GENLYTE
HAZARD LINE
WIDE-LITE

BASIC CONCEPTS [Stylized]
ADVENT

IMAGES BY JON JEROME & Design
CORONA

REG. NO.
1,964,560
1,937,931
1,935,636
1,924,555
1,906,440
1,896,909
1,896,101
1,893,588
1,887,882
1,884,825
1,882,047
1,867,301
1,734,634
1,715,425
1,710,707
1,672,535
1,664,144
1,483,257
1,411,210
1,407,598
1,388,219
1,318,968
1,317,946
1,269,658
1,200,968
1,180,011

REG. DATE

03/26/1996
11/28/1995
11/14/1995
10/03/1995
07/18/1995
05/30/1995
05/30/1995
05/09/1995
04/04/1995
03/21/1995
03/07/1995
12/13/1994
11/24/1992
09/15/1992
08/25/1992
01/21/1992
11/12/1991
04/05/1988
09/30/1986
09/02/1986
04/01/1986
02/12/1985
02/05/1985
03/13/1984
07/13/1982
12/01/1981
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MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

LYTECASTER 1,140,693 10/21/1980
BASIC 1,139,452 09/09/1980
DRAMALUX 1,084,633 02/07/1978
LYTETRIM 1,084,631 02/07/1978
LYTESTRUCT 1,084,630 02/07/1978
STARLET 1,056,935 01/25/1977
TITE-LITE 988,795 07/23/1974
SPECTRA 944,526 10/10/1972
LYTEGEM 832,118 07/18/1967
LYTESPOT 774,874 08/11/1964
WIDE-LITE 741,897 12/11/1962
LYTESPAN 662,510 06/03/1958
CALCULITE 618,944 01/10/1956
COLOUVRED 530,977 09/19/1950
MISCELLANEQUS DESIGN 506,472 02/08/1949
LIGHTOLIER 501,812 08/24/1948
MARK SERIAL NO. DATE FILED
MULTI-LYTE 75/539,161 08/19/1998
TRU-LOCK 75/209,957 12/09/1996

WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a limited liability company of the
state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300,
P.O. Box 35120, Lousville, Kentucky 40232, acquired by agreement effective August 30, 1998

all rights 1n the above referenced applications and registrations and the corresponding marks
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thereof, including all claims and rights associated therewith and including the right to bring and
maintain actions for trademark infringement (including the right to sue for infringement damages
incurred or arising prior to said date), and has continuously used said marks since that date:

WHEREAS, in addition to the agreement of August 30, 1998 the parties wish to evidence
the transfer of said applications, registrations, and marks thereof by this document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar ($1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and confessed, said THE
GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED does hereby evidence its assignments unto GENLYTE
THOMAS GROUP LLC, all rights in the applications and registrations listed above; all rights,
title and interest in and to the corresponding trademarks, together with the goodwill of the
business symbolized by the trademarks, and all claims and rights associated therewith including
the right to bring and maintain actions based on those trademarks, all effective as of August 30,
1998.

THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED

By: /SM//O/:) ﬁi/%

Daniel R. Fuller
Vice Prestdent and General Counsel
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STATE OF KENTUCKY )
88
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

I do hereby certify that Daniel R. Fuller, personally known to me to be the person who
executed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledge the
execution and dehivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed by Notarial Seal on
thiso®tday of J U\Lu‘ , 2000.

Notary Public

My commission expires: \JWA A Q. &) h ;gg X t&
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