FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/90 OM8 0651-0027 09-01-2000



101448008

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents	TRADEMARKS and Trademarks: Please re		al document(s) or copylies).
	Conve	eyance Type ssignment	License
Document ID #		ecurity Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame		erger hange of Name	08301998
Corrective Document Reel # Frame	•	ther	
Conveying Party	Mark If add	ditional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name GENLYTE GROU	P INCORPORATED, T	HE	07282000
Formerly			
Individual General	Partnership Limited	Partnership X Co	rporation Association
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorpo	oration/Organization	DELAWARE	
Receiving Party	Mark If a	dditional names of receiving	parties attached
Name GENLYTE TH	OMAS GROUP LLC		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 4360 BROWN	SBORO ROAD, SUITE	300	
Address (line 2) P.O. BOX 3	5120		
Address (line 3) LOUISVILLE	K	ENTUCKY State/Country	40232 Zip Code
	Partnership Limited	Langueramb — *	document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Associa			ot domiciled in the United States, an ppointment of a domestic presentative should be attached. Designation must be a separate
X Other LIMITED LIA X Citizenship/State of Incorporate	BILITY COMPANY	DELAWARE	ocument from Assignment.)
	FOR OFFICE U		
/2000 NTHAI1 00000280 75539161			
2481 <u>40.00 0</u>	p \		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Treatment Office	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the	TRADEMARK he first Receiving Party only.	
Name	N/A	The time that the time the time that the time the time the time that the time	
Address (line 1)			
_			
Address (line 2)			
Address (time 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 502 584 1135	
Name	JULIE ANN GREGORY, ESQ.		
Addana a a			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)	2500 BROWN & WILLIAMSON TOWER		
Address (line 3)	LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conve	yance document 5	
Trademark	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Numbe	P(S) A Mark If additional numbers strached	
	re Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT		
Trac 75539161	demark Application Number(s) 75209957 2342370	Registration Number(s) 2299608 2218442	
75559101	2542510		
	2158815	2148051 2117024	
	2076353	2049840 2046678	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties inv	olved. # 62	
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Cl	FR 3.41): \$ 1565.00	
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Acco	unt	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	account.)	
	Authorization to charge addition	ornal fees: Ves No	
Statement a	and Signature	Orizi 1005: Yes 400	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
. JULIE ANN (CRETOORY \CCP //	8/1/12	
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 08/30/90 OMB 0851-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADI	EMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveyin Enter Addition	al Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED, THE		08301998
Formerly			
Individ	usi General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association
Other			
	ship State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion DELAWARE	
Receiving Enter Addition	Party al Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing perties attached
	GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC		
DBA/AKA/TA	A [
Composed o			
Address (line	1) 4360 BROWNSBORO ROAD, SUITE 300		
Address (line	P.O. BOX 35120		
Address (line	3) LOUISVILLE Cay	KENIUCKY	40232 Ze Code
Individ		Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corpor	ation Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
X Other	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		document from the Assignment.)
X Citizer	nship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	DELAWARE	
	k Application Number(s) or F the Trademark Application Number or the I	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	X Stark If additional numbers attached
			• • •
	ademark Application Number(s)	2045125	egistration Number(s) 20258/1 2024395
		2011155	2009065 2005162
		1995566	1969016
		1964560	1937931 1935636
		1924555	1906440 1896909
		1896101	1893588 1887882
		1884825	1882047 1867301

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 08/30/99 Ower 08/1/00/77

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEM	ARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark If additional names o	f conveying parties stached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED, THE		08301998
Formerly [
Individu	General Partnership L	imited Partnership X	Corporation Association
Other			
X Citizensi	nip State of Incorporation/Organization	DELAWARE	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party	lark If additional names of rece	ving parties attached
Name	GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC		
DBA/AKA/T A			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	4360 BROWNSBORO ROAD, SUITE 300		
Address (line 2)	P.O. BOX 35120		
Address (line 3)		KENTUCKY	40232 Ze Cede
Individe	Jal General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corpora	tion Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
X Other	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
X Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization	DELAWARE	
	Application Number(s) or Reg		X Mark If additional numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the same property).
	demark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)
		1734634	1715425 1710707
		1672535	1664144 1483257
		1411210	1407598 1388219
		1318968	1317946 1269658
		1200968	1180011 1140693
		1139452	1084633 1084631
		1084630	1056935 0988795

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 08/50/99 OMB 0851-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADE	MARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveyin Enter Addition	al Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED, THE		08301998
Formerly			
Individu	ual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association
Other			
	ship State of Incorporation/Organization	DELAWARE	
Receiving Enter Addition	Party al Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiv	ing perties attached
Nam	GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed o	1		
Address (line	4360 BROWNSBORO ROAD, SUITE 300		
Address (line	P.O. BOX 35120		
Address (line	LOUISVILLE Chy	KENTUCKY	40232 2e Code
Individ		Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corpor	ation Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
X Other	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
X Citizen	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n DELAWARE	
	Application Number(s) or Re	•	Mark If additional numbers attached
	the Trademark Application Number or the Reg		
170	edemark Application Number(s)	0944526	egistration Number(s) 0832118 0774874
		0741897	0662510 0618944
		0530977	0506472 0501812

TRADEMARK

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED, a corporation of the state of Delaware having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207, adopted and continuously used up to August 30, 1998 the following "marks" which are registered or applied for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
GENESYS	2,342,370	04/18/2000
TECHEXPRESS	2,299,608	12/14/1999
LYTENING	2,218,442	01/19/1999
BRILLIANCE	2,158,815	05/19/1998
TECHEXPRESS	2,148,051	03/31/1998
TECHEXPRESS	2,117,024	11/25/1997
LFI	2,076,353	07/01/1997
MINIFORMS	2,049,840	04/01/1997
KALEIDOSCOPE	2,046,678	03/18/1997
CONSTAR	2,045,125	03/11/1997
EFFEX	2,025,871	12/24/1996
TRI-LEVEL	2,024,395	12/17/1996
RADIUS	2,011,155	10/22/1996
CONTRACTOR FRIENDLY	2,009,065	10/15/1996
ROUGHLYTE	2,005,162	10/01/1996
HOMELYTER	1,995,566	08/20/1996
BI-LEVEL	1,969,016	04/16/1996
MULTISET	1,964,711	03/26/1996

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
LOC-AIM	1,964,560	03/26/1996
LYTEFLOOD	1,937,931	11/28/1995
SOF-TECH	1,935,636	11/14/1995
PRO-SPEC	1,924,555	10/03/1995
MD*4	1,906,440	07/18/1995
MICRO PRO	1,896,909	05/30/1995
AIRSEAL	1,896,101	05/30/1995
POWERSPEC	1,893,588	05/09/1995
TOUCH-AIM	1,887,882	04/04/1995
LUMIPLUS	1,884,825	03/21/1995
TANGENT	1,882,047	03/07/1995
VISION SMART	1,867,301	12/13/1994
ENERGY SMART	1,734,634	11/24/1992
PAR-TECH	1,715,425	09/15/1992
COMPLI	1,710,707	08/25/1992
PARAFLOOD	1,672,535	01/21/1992
CRAFTSTONE	1,664,144	11/12/1991
GEOSPOT	1,483,257	04/05/1988
GENLYTE & Design	1,411,210	09/30/1986
GENLYTE	1,407,598	09/02/1986
HAZARD LINE	1,388,219	04/01/1986
WIDE-LITE	1,318,968	02/12/1985
BASIC CONCEPTS [Stylized]	1,317,946	02/05/1985
ADVENT	1,269,658	03/13/1984
IMAGES BY JON JEROME & Design	1,200,968	07/13/1982
CORONA	1,180,011	12/01/1981

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
LYTECASTER	1,140,693	10/21/1980
BASIC	1,139,452	09/09/1980
DRAMALUX	1,084,633	02/07/1978
LYTETRIM	1,084,631	02/07/1978
LYTESTRUCT	1,084,630	02/07/1978
STARLET	1,056,935	01/25/1977
TITE-LITE	988,795	07/23/1974
SPECTRA	944,526	10/10/1972
LYTEGEM	832,118	07/18/1967
LYTESPOT	774,874	08/11/1964
WIDE-LITE	741,897	12/11/1962
LYTESPAN	662,510	06/03/1958
CALCULITE	618,944	01/10/1956
COLOUVRED	530,977	09/19/1950
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	506,472	02/08/1949
LIGHTOLIER	501,812	08/24/1948

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED
MULTI-LYTE	75/539,161	08/19/1998
TRU-LOCK	75/209,957	12/09/1996

WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, P.O. Box 35120, Louisville, Kentucky 40232, acquired by agreement effective August 30, 1998 all rights in the above referenced applications and registrations and the corresponding marks

thereof, including all claims and rights associated therewith and including the right to bring and maintain actions for trademark infringement (including the right to sue for infringement damages incurred or arising prior to said date), and has continuously used said marks since that date;

WHEREAS, in addition to the agreement of August 30, 1998 the parties wish to evidence the transfer of said applications, registrations, and marks thereof by this document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and confessed, said THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED does hereby evidence its assignments unto GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, all rights in the applications and registrations listed above; all rights, title and interest in and to the corresponding trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and all claims and rights associated therewith including the right to bring and maintain actions based on those trademarks, all effective as of August 30, 1998.

THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED

Daniel R. Fuller

Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF KENTUCKY)
	:ss
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

RECORDED: 08/01/2000

I do hereby certify that Daniel R. Fuller, personally known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledge the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires: Jule 21, 2004.